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An Experienced Surgeon Can Meet or Exceed Robotic Accuracy 
In Manual Unicompartmental Knee Arthroplasty
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Comparing Experienced Surgeons with Robotic‐Assisted Surgery
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In a unicompartmental knee arthroplasty (UKA), 
component alignment is key

Surgeon

Robotic-assisted

compared to Published data on 
robotic-assisted 

UKAs

•Experienced
•High-Volume 

128 
Surgeon-guided 

UKAs

Pr
e-

op
er

at
ive

 ta
rg

et
 m

et
 (%

)

Tibial alignment

66

58

Tibial slope

80

58

0

100

80

60

40

20

RM
S 

er
ro

r (
°)

Tibial slope

1.5                
1.6 - 1.9                

Tibial alignment

1.8 - 5.0                

1.48                

0

1

2

4

6

3

5

www.facebook.com/thejbjs
www.twitter.com/JBJS

